



# Product specification

Confidential

Print date: 15/01/2025

Approval Date:

P140764 A.27

**Brand name** Froosh  
**Product code** 93366  
**Complete product name** Froosh Smoothie Active, Pineapple, Apple, Banana & Lemongrass 235 ml  
**Product name** Pineapple (49 %), apple (37 %) and banana (14 %) smoothie with lemongrass flavour.  
**Product type** Fruit smoothie  
**CN code** 22029919  
**Country of manufacture** Austria  
**Contact information** Marketer:  
Fazer Sweden AB  
PO Box 30180, SE-104 25 Stockholm, Sweden.

	Consumer Package	Sales Package	Pallet
GTIN-code	7350153720151	7350153720168	17350153720233
Packing weight net (g)	248	2976	
Packing weight gross (g)	260	3162	552055
Measurements WxDxH (mm)	53 x 53 x 136	167 x 225 x 137	800 x 1200 x 1120
Net content (l)	0.235	2.820	
Packaging materials	Aluminum, Laminated Carton,	Corrugated paper, Low-density polyethylene (LDPE), Plastic Other,	Corrugated paper, Low-density polyethylene (LDPE), Paper Other, Wood,

**Shelf life** 270 days  
**Storage conditions** Recommended to keep cold (2-8 °C).

## Product description

**Appearance** cloudy, liquid  
**Colour** yellow  
**Odour** pineapple, lemongrass, banana  
**pH** 3,0 - 4,0  
**Brix** 12,5 - 15,5

## Microbiological values

**Total plate count, cfu/ml** < 10  
**Yeast and moulds, cfu/10 ml** neg.  
**E-coli and coliforms** neg. / 10 g

## Preparing instructions

Serve chilled. Shake before use.

## Ingredients

Pineapple juice, apple juice, apple puree, banana puree, pineapple puree, natural lemongrass flavouring, lemon balm extract, vitamins (C, riboflavin, B6, B12).



# Product specification

Confidential

Print date: 15/01/2025

Approval Date:

P140764 A.27

Allergens according to EU/1169/2011	Contains	May contain	Does not contain
Wheat and their derivatives in the product			x
Crustaceans and their derivatives in the product			x
Eggs and their derivatives in the product			x
Fish and their derivatives in the product			x
Peanuts and their derivatives in the product			x
Soybeans and their derivatives in the product			x
Milk and their derivatives in the product			x
Tree nuts and their derivatives in the product			x
Celery or their derivatives in the product			x
Mustard or their derivatives in the product			x
Sesame seeds or their derivatives in the product			x
Dioxide and Sulphites in the product			x
Lupine and their derivatives in the product			x
Molluscs and their derivatives in the product			x

Average nutritional values	/ 100 ml		RI,%
Energy kJ	241	kJ	
Energy kcal	57	kcal	
Fat	0.1	g	
of which saturates	0	g	
Carbohydrate	13	g	
of which sugars	12	g	
Fibre	0.7	g	
Protein	0.5	g	
Salt	0	g	
Riboflavin/Vitamin B2	0.21	mg	15.0
Vitamin B6	0.21	mg	15.0
Vitamin B12	0.38	µg	15.0
Vitamin C	30	mg	38.0

Labels and markings	Added Vitamin B6
Labels and markings	Added Vitamin C
Labels and markings	Added Riboflavin
Labels and markings	Added Vitamin B12
Labels and markings	No Added Sugars
Labels and markings	Contains Naturally Occuring Sugars



# Product specification

Confidential

Print date: 15/01/2025

Approval Date:

P140764 A.27

Logistics information	
Consumer units in width	3
Consumer units in depth	4
Consumer units / sales units	12
Sales units / layer on pallet	24
Layers / pallet	7
Sales units / pallet	168
Pallet type	EUR

## Product safety

Toxins, heavy metals and pesticides

GMO

Other

According to the EU legislation 178/2002

According to the EU legislations 2023/915 and 396/2005

GMO free according to the EU legislation 1829/2003

Product is not irradiated. Changes possible depending on the crop quality.